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AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

42,000

6,
00

0 11,000

53,00048,00053,00050,00051,50049,00051,00047,500

5,
00

0

1,
50

0 3,0002,
00

0 2,50050
0

3,5003,
00

0 1,000

48,00047,00050,000

77,000

7,
00

0 14,000

91,00084,00090,50085,00089,00084,00090,00085,500

6,
50

0

4,
00

0 5,5006,
00

0 5,0001,
00

0 4,5004,
00

0 1,500

86,50085,00089,000

86,000

8,
00

0 18,000

104,00094,000102,50096,500103,00095,000103,00098,000

8,
50

0

6,
50

0 6,0008,
00

0 8,0002,
00

0 5,0005,
00

0 2,000

100,00098,000103,000

2007 AWDT 

88,000

7,
50

0 16,000

104,00095,500102,00097,000103,50096,000103,00098,500

6,
50

0

6,
50

0 5,0007,
00

0 7,5001,
50

0 4,5004,
50

0 2,000

100,00098,000102,500



Int. 28
Trapelo Road

Int. 27
Totten Pond Road

Winter Street

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 26
Route 20

7/08

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Northbound: Route 20, Waltham, to Trapelo Road, Waltham
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

5,900

70
0

1,100

7,0006,6007,0006,4006,6505,9006,2005,900

40
0

25
0 60030
0 75010
0 30025
0 250

6,0005,7506,000

6,800

90
0

1,200

8,0007,7008,3007,6007,8006,8007,2006,900

60
0

20
0 70040
0

1,00015
0 30030
0 250

7,0506,8007,100

7,000

70
0

1,200

8,2007,7008,2007,6007,8006,9007,3007,000

50
0

20
0 60040
0 90010
0 30040
0 200

7,1006,9007,300

5,200

40
0 800

6,0005,6005,9005,6005,7005,1005,3005,050

30
0

10
0 30020
0 60050

25020
0 100

5,1005,0005,200



Int. 28
Trapelo Road

Int. 27
Totten Pond Road

Winter Street

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 26
Route 20

7/08Route 128 Northbound: Route 20, Waltham, to Trapelo Road, Waltham
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

5,100

50
0

1,100

6,2005,6006,2005,9506,5006,2006,8006,500

60
0

55
0 25060
0 30020
0 30030
0 100

6,7006,6006,900

6,000

50
0

1,300

7,3006,5007,1006,8007,4507,0007,7007,350

60
0

65
0 30070
0 45025
0 35030
0 100

7,6007,5007,800

5,900

50
0

1,200

7,1006,4007,0006,7007,3506,9507,5507,200

60
0

65
0 30060
0 40015
0 35030
0 100

7,3507,2507,550

6,000

45
0

1,000

7,0006,4507,0006,7507,3507,0007,5007,200

55
0

60
0 25050
0 35015
0 30035
0 100

7,3507,2507,600



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 28
Trapelo Road

Int. 27
Totten Pond Road

Winter Street

Int. 26
Route 20

Route 128 Southbound: Trapelo Road, Waltham, to Route 20, Waltham
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

43,000
10,000 6,

50
0

3,
50

0

49,50053,000 53,000

2,000 6,
00

02,000

47,00049,00051,00046,00050,000

4,000 5,
00

0

77,500

12,500 9,
50

0

5,
00

0

87,00090,000 92,000

5,000 10
,5

005,500

79,50084,50090,00083,00089,000

6,000 7,
00

0

86,000

16,000 12
,0

00

6,
00

0

98,000102,000 104,000
7,000 13

,0
008,000

89,00096,000104,00095,000103,000

8,000 9,
00

0

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

87,000

14,000 11
,0

00

6,
00

0

98,000101,000 104,000

5,500 11
,0

00

8,500

90,,00095,500104,00095,000101,500

6,500 9,
00

0

2007 AWDT 



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 28
Trapelo Road

Int. 27
Totten Pond Road

Winter Street

Int. 26
Route 206-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Southbound: Trapelo Road, Waltham, to Route 20, Waltham
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

5,200
800 50
0

40
0

5,7006,000 6,100

600 10
0700

5,9006,5007,2006,8007,200

400 40
0

6,600

900 90
0

50
0

7,5007,500 8,000

600 30
0

1,100

7,2007,8008,9008,0008,400

400 90
0

6,400

800 80
0

50
0

7,2007,200 7,700
600 40
0

1,100

6,8007,4008,5007,5008,000

500

1,
00

0

5,400

800 70
0

50
0

6,1006,200 6,600

500 40
0900

5,8006,3007,2006,5006,900

400 70
0



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 28
Trapelo Road

Int. 27
Totten Pond Road

Winter Street

Int. 26
Route 20

Route 128 Southbound: Trapelo Road, Waltham, to Route 20, Waltham
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

4-5 PM

6,450
950 70
0

35
0

7,1507,400 7,500

300

1,
00

0350

6,4006,7007,0506,4006,750

350 65
0

6,900

1,000 70
0

30
0

7,6007,900 7,900

300

1,
25

0300

6,6506,9507,2506,6507,050

400 60
0

7,000

1,100 80
0

30
0

7,8008,100 8,100
350

1,
40

0350

6,7007,0507,4006,7007,100

400 70
0

6,500

900 70
0

30
0

7,2007,400 7,500

300

1,
20

0250

6,2006,5006,7506,1506,500

350 60
0



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 29
Route 2

Int. 30
Route 2A

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

2,500

46,500 43,000

3,500

1,
00

0

2,
50

0

43,000 48,000 40,000 44,500 42,500 50,000

4,5008,
00

0

2,
00

0 7,500

6,000 3,500
5,0003,500

4,500

85,000 79,000

4,500

1,
50

0

2,500

4,
50

0

79,000 86,000 73,500 80,000 77,000 89,000

6,500

12
,5

00

3,
00

0

12,000

9,000 4,500
7,0006,000

5,000

97,000 90,000

6,000

2,
00

0

5,
00

0

90,000 100,000 84,500 93,000 88,000 103,000

8,500

15
,5

00

5,
00

0

15,000

11,000 6,000
10,0007,000

Route 128 Northbound: Route 2, Lexington, to Route 2A, Lexington
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

1998 AWDT 

1,500
4,000

8,000

97,500 88,000

8,000

1,
50

0

4,
00

0

88,000 99,500 84,500 93,000 88,500 102,500

8,500

15
,0

00

4,
50

0

14,000

13,000 9,000
11,5009,500

2007 AWDT 

2,500



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 29
Route 2

Int. 30
Route 2A

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Northbound: Route 2, Lexington, to Route 2A, Lexington
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

350

4,550 4,150

400

50

150

15
0

4,150 4,900 4,400 4,800 4,600 5,200

40050
0

20
0 600

750 600
750400

600

7,000 6,300

700

10
0

200

40
0

6,300 7,400 6,100 6,600 6,300 7,300

500

1,
30

0

30
0

1,000

1,300 900
1,100700

700

7,450 6,550

600

20
0

150

40
0

6,550 7,600 6,050 6,500 6,200 7,100

450

1,
55

0

30
0 900

1,300 900
1,050900

600

6,150 5,400

450

15
0

100

35
0

5,400 6,200 5,100 5,550 5,200 6,000

450

1,
10

0

35
0 800

1050 700
800750



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 29
Route 2

Int. 30
Route 2A

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

700

7,400 6,650

250

50 35
0

6,650 7,450 6,200 6,950 6,600 7,600

750

1,
25

0

35
0

1,000

950 600
800750

750

6,700 5,900

350

50

250

25
0

5,900 7,000 5,950 6,650 6,350 7,550

700

1,
05

0

30
0

1,200

1,100 850
1,100800

750

6,600 5,800

400

50 25
0

5,800 7,000 6,000 6,700 6,400 7,800

700

1,
00

0

30
0

1,400

1,150 900
1,200800

450

6,000 5,450

300

10
0

200

20
0

5,450 6,200 5,200 5,850 5,600 6,900

650

1,
00

0

25
0

1,300

750 550
750550

Route 128 Northbound: Route 2, Lexington, to Route 2A, Lexington
PM Peak Period Balanced Volumes: 1998

300
200



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 29
Route 2

Int. 30
Route 2A1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

2,500
4,500

5,000

1,
50

0

46,500 44,000 45,500 44,500 48,000

1,000 3,
50

0

2,
00

0

85,000 80,500 82,500 81,000 85,000

1,500 4,
00

0

2,
50

0

98,000 93,000 95,500 93,500 98,000

2,000 4,
50

0

Route 128 Southbound: Route 2A, Lexington, to Route 2, Lexington
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

8,
00

0

5,
00

0

46,000 54,000 45,000

2,000

50,000

9,000

12
,0

00

6,
50

0

82,500 94,500 82,500

2,500
89,000

12,000

15
,0

00

8,
50

0

94,500 109,500 94,500

3,500

103,000

15,000

2007 AWDT 

4,000 2,
00

0

94,000 90,000 92,000 90,500 95,500
1,500 5,

00
0

14
,0

00

9,
50

0

92,500 106,500 92,000

3,000

101,500

14,500



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 29
Route 2

Int. 30
Route 2A

200
300

350

6-7 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Southbound: Route 2A, Lexington, to Route 2, Lexington
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

80
0

80
0

7,000 7,800 6,400

150

7,200

1,40050

7,400 7,100 7,150 7,050 7,150

100 10
0

1,
50

0

85
0

7,100 8,600 7,550

150
8,400

1,05015
0

7,300 6,950 7,100 6,950 7,250

150 30
0

200 1,
40

0

1,
00

0

6,200 7,600 7,000

100

8,000

60030
0

5,900 5,700 6,000 5,900 6,300

100 40
0

1,
15

0

90
0

5,550 6,700 6,000

150

6,900

70020
0

5,500 5,300 5,500 5,400 5,700
100 30
0

7-8 AM



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 29
Route 2

Int. 30
Route 2A

350
400

400
300

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

Route 128 Southbound: Route 2A, Lexington, to Route 2, Lexington
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

95
0

60
0

6,050 7,000 6,150

200

6,750

85015
0

6,100 5,750 5,900 5,800 6,250

100 45
0

85
0

50
0

6,800 7,650 6,550

200
7,050

1,10010
0

6,850 6,450 6,550 6,450 7,000

100 55
0

85
0

50
0

7,150 8,000 6,600

200

7,100

1,40010
0

7,200 6,800 6,900 6,750 7,350

150 60
0

80
0

50
0

6,400 7,200 6,000

200

6,500

1,20010
0

6,400 6,100 6,200 6,100 6,600
100 50
0



7/08

Int. 32
Middlesex Turnpike                         Route 3

Route/Lane Schematic

Int.31
Route 4 and Route 225

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

9,
00

0

44,000 27,000
9,000

27,000 48,000 45,500 51,000 45,500 46,500

11
,0

00 12,000

2,
50

0 5,500 5,
50

0 1,00020,0008,00017,000 21,000

12
,0

00

88,000

14,000

60,000
10,000

60,000 89,000 86,000 93,500 83,500 85,000

20
,0

00 19,000

3,
00

0 7,500 10
,0

00 1,50030,00016,00028,000 29,000

13
,0

00

99,000

15,000

67,000
11,000

67,000 100,000 96,500 106,000 95,000 97,000

23
,0

00 22,000

3,
50

0 9,500 11
,0

00 2,00034,00019,00032,000 33,000

Route 128 Northbound: Routes 4 and 225, Lexington, to Route 3 and Middlesex Turnpike, Burlington
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

12,000

2007 AWDT 

13
,0

00

99,000
15,000

67,000
8,500

67,000 100,500 97,000 104,500 95,500 97,500

25
,5

00 25,000

3,
50

0 7,500 9,
00

0 2,00034,00021,00032,000 33,500



7/08

Int. 32
Middlesex Turnpike                         Route 3

Route/Lane Schematic

Int.31
Route 4 and Route 225

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Northbound: Routes 4 and 225, Lexington, to Route 3 and Middlesex Turnpike, Burlington
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

20
0

5,400

500

3,200
300

3,200 4,400 4,350 4,700 4,500 4,550

2,
20

0 900

50

350 20
0 50

2,5002,0002,200 1,200

40
0

6,700

900

4,600
400

4,600 6,800 6,600 7,300 6,900 7,000

2,
20

0

1,800

20
0 700 40
0 100

2,6001,7002,100 2,200

40
0

6,700

1,200

4,700
600

4,700 7,300 7,000 7,750 7,350 7,450

2,
20

0

2,000

30
0 750 40
0 100

2,8001,6002,000 2,600

40
0

5,900
1,000

3,900
700

3,900 6,100 5,850 6,450 6,050 6,150

1,
90

0

1,500

25
0 600 40
0 100

2,6001,6002,000 2,200



7/08

Int. 32
Middlesex Turnpike                         Route 3

Route/Lane Schematic

Int.31
Route 4 and Route 225

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

90
0

7,350 5,250
400

5,250 7,850 7,550 8,050 7,250 7,400

1,
50

0

2,200

30
0 500 80
0 150

1,9001,2002,100 2,600

80
0

6,500

750

4,700
400

4,700 7,300 7,000 7,400 6,600 6,700

1,
35

0

2,200

30
0 400 80
0 100

1,7501,0001,800 2,600

80
0

6,500

850

4,800
500

4,800 7,300 7,000 7,400 6,500 6,600

1,
25

0

2,000

30
0 400 90
0 100

1,7509001,700 2,500

80
0

5,900
850

4,300
400

4,300 6,600 6,300 6,700 5,900 6,000

1,
25

0

1,900

30
0 400 80
0 100

1,6508001,600 2,300

Route 128 Northbound: Routes 4 and 225, Lexington, to Route 3 and Middlesex Turnpike, Burlington
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

700



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int.31
Route 4 and Route 225

Int. 32
Middlesex Turnpike                         Route 31974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

3,500
2,500

3,500

41,00043,50042,000
1,

50
0

12
,0

0011,000

27,000
44,000

12
,0

00

9,000

Route 128 Southbound: Middlesex Turnpike and Route 3, Burlington, to Routes 4 and 225, Lexington
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

8,000 20,000 9,000
21,000

77,50081,00079,500

1,
50

0

19
,0

0020,000

60,000
88,000

14
,0

00

12,000

16,000 30,000 10,000
29,000

87,00090,50088,500

2,
00

0

20
,0

0023,000

67,000
99,000

15
,0

00

13,000

19,000 34,000 11,000
31,000

11
,0

00

98,00098,00067,000

9,500

32,000

5,
50

0

46,50048,00027,000

6,000

17,000

7,
50

0

85,00089,00060,000

9,500

28,000

2007 AWDT 

3,500

86,00089,50087,500

2,
00

0

24
,0

0026,000

63,000
96,000

13
,0

00

11,000

22,000 35,000
9,000

8,
00

0

94,00096,00072,000

8,500

33,000

63,000



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int.31
Route 4 and Route 225

Int. 32
Middlesex Turnpike                         Route 3

8-9 AM

350
300

200
200

9-10 AM

7-8 AM

6-7 AM

Route 128 Southbound: Middlesex Turnpike and Route 3, Burlington, to Routes 4 and 225, Lexington
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

60
0

5,9006,3004,500

800

2,600

5,3005,6505,500

15
0

1,
80

01,800

4,200
6,800

50
0

1,000

1,600 2,100
300

5,0005,3005,200

10
0

1,
40

01,400

4,100
6,300

40
0900

1,300 1,700
300

50
0

5,5005,8004,400

600

2,200

60
0

7,3007,6005,150

800

2,150

6,7006,9006,800

10
0

2,
45

01,500

4,800
6,950

50
0800

1,350 1,850
350

35
0

7,4007,9005,100

700

1,700

7,0507,2507,200
50

2,
80

01,200

5,000
6,700

20
0600

1,100 1,300
100

5,000

4,800

4,200

4,100



Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int.31
Route 4 and Route 225

Int. 32
Middlesex Turnpike                         Route 3

5-6 PM

300
250

250
250

6-7 PM

4-5 PM

3-4 PM

Route 128 Southbound: Middlesex Turnpike and Route 3, Burlington, to Routes 4 and 225, Lexington
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

70
0

7,2007,2005,300

500

1,800

6,5006,8006,700

10
0

1,
90

02,000

4,700
6,500

1,
30

0500

1,300 2,600
600

5,7506,0005,900

10
0

1,
60

01,800

4,000
6,000

1,
10

0600

1,400 2,500
700

65
0

6,4006,3004,700

400

2,000

60
0

6,8506,8005,250

450

2,000

6,2506,5006,350

15
0

1,
55

02,000

4,650
6,650

1,
10

0500

1,500 2,600
600

60
0

6,1006,1004,800

500

2,100

5,5005,7505,600
15

0

1,
30

02,000

4,300
6,400

1,
00

0600

1,500 2,500
500

4,700

4,000

4,650

4,300



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 35
Route 38

Int. 36
Washington Street

Int. 34
Winn Street

Int. 33
Route 3 and Route 3A

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

45,000

4,
50

0

41,000

3,0004,
00

0
40,000

4,0004,
00

0

44,00044,00041,50047,50042,500

3,5001,
50

05,0004,
50

06,5005,
50

0

89,500

7,
50

0

83,500

6,0006,
00

0

81,500

6,5008,
00

0

88,00089,50083,50093,00084,000
6,0002,

00
09,0007,

50
0

11,50015
,0

00

100,000

8,
00

0

93,500

6,5006,
50

0

91,500

7,5008,
50

0

99,000100,00093,500104,00092,000

6,5002,
50

0

12,0008,
00

0

12,50015
,5

00

46,00047,00040,50046,000

91,00091,50080,00095,000

101,500100,00087,500103,000

Route 128 Northbound: Routes 3 and 3A, Burlington, to Washington Street, Woburn
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

2007 AWDT 

102,000

6,
00

0

94,000

5,0008,
00

0

91,000

8,0008,
00

0

99,00099,00095,500103,50094,500

6,5002,
00

09,0007,
50

0

14,00012
,0

00

101,500102,00088,000100,000



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 35
Route 38

Int. 36
Washington Street

Int. 34
Winn Street

Int. 33
Route 3 and Route 3A

Route 128 Northbound: Routes 3 and 3A, Burlington, to Washington Street, Woburn
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

5,4005,4504,5005,100 5,300

40
0

5,000

40030
0

5,100

80030
0

5,9005,4005,0005,5005,000

30010
050045
095060
0

6,1006,1004,9005,400 5,900

50
0

5,600

45030
0

5,750

95030
0

6,7006,0505,6006,3005,600

30020
070050
0

1,20050
0

6,5006,5005,4005,800 6,300

50
0

6,000

30030
0

6,000

70030
0

6,7006,3006,0006,7006,000
30020
070050
0

1,10040
0

5,4005,4004,6004,900 5,100

50
0

4,950

20015
0

5,050

35010
0

5,4005,1504,9005,5005,050

20010
045035
080030
0



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 35
Route 38

Int. 36
Washington Street

Int. 34
Winn Street

Int. 33
Route 3 and Route 3A

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

6,5006,5005,8006,700 6,700

40
0

6,000

20070
0

5,500

40070
0

5,9006,2006,1006,6006,000

60010
060050
070090
0

7,1507,0506,2507,300 7,450

35
0

6,650

25080
0

6,050

45085
0

6,5006,9006,8007,2506,650

65010
060040
0800

1,
05

0

7,1007,0006,2007,300 7,300

40
0

6,600

25070
0

6,100

40075
0

6,5006,8506,7007,2006,600

60010
060040
0800

1,
10

0

7,6007,5006,6007,500 7,900

30
0

7,300

30060
0

6,950

40065
0

7,3507,6007,3007,7007,000

60010
070050
090090
0

Route 128 Northbound: Routes 3 and 3A, Burlington, to Washington Street, Woburn
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 35
Route 38

Int. 36
Washington Street

Int. 34
Winn Street

Int. 33
Route 3 and Route 3A

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

45,00043,500

4,000 3,
50

0

44,500 40,500 44,000

3,500 3,
00

0

2,
00

04,000 4,
50

05,500 6,
50

0

41,50047,50043,00047,00040,50046,000

1,
50

0

90,00087,500

5,500 6,
50

0

87,000 81,500 88,000

8,500 5,
50

0

3,
50

07,500 7,
50

016,500 12
,5

00

84,00092,00084,50092,00079,50096,000
2,

50
0

99,00096,000

6,000 8,
00

0

97,000 91,000 99,000

9,000 7,
00

0

4,
00

08,000 9,
00

018,000 14
,0

00

92,000100,00091,00099,00085,000103,000

3,
00

0

41,500

6,000

81,500

8,000
90,000

8,000

Route 128 Southbound: Washington Street, Woburn, to Routes 3 and 3A, Burlington
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

2007 AWDT 

100,00097,000

7,000 6,
00

0

97,000 90,000 96,000

9,500 6,
50

0

4,
00

07,500 8,
50

013,000 15
,0

00

93,000101,00092,500100,00085,00098,000

3,
00

0

90,500

8,000



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 35
Route 38

Int. 36
Washington Street

Int. 34
Winn Street

Int. 33
Route 3 and Route 3A6-7 AM

Route 128 Southbound: Washington Street, Woburn, to Routes 3 and 3A, Burlington
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

6,700

250

6,800

300
6,600

300

6,200

300

7,3007,100

400 30
0

6,800 6,400 6,700

600 10
0

30
0300 55
0

60
0

6,8007,0506,5006,8006,2006,900

20
0

7,7507,400

550 45
0

7,050 6,500 6,950

950 25
0

40
0300 70
0800 1,
00

0

7,0007,3006,6006,9005,9006,700
35

0

7,7007,300

700 50
0

7,000 6,300 6,800

1,100 40
0

40
0400 60
01,000 1,
00

0

6,9007,2006,6007,0006,0007,000

40
0

7,0006,700

500 30
0

6,500 6,000 6,300

800 30
0

30
0400 50
0900 80
0

6,4006,7006,2006,6005,8006,700

30
0

700

7-8 AM



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 35
Route 38

Int. 36
Washington Street

Int. 34
Winn Street

Int. 33
Route 3 and Route 3A3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

5,900

700

6,050

750
5,800

850

5,300

600

6,4006,250

400 40
0

6,400 6,000 6,400

500 50
0

25
0500 60
0

1,
00

0

6,0006,7006,1006,6005,6006,400

15
0

6,5506,400

400 45
0

6,600 6,200 6,650

500 55
0

20
0500 60
0700 1,
05

0

6,2006,9506,3506,8505,8006,500
15

0

6,4006,250

450 60
0

6,350 5,900 6,500

600 55
0

20
0650 65
0700 1,
10

0

6,0506,9006,2506,9005,8006,500

15
0

5,7005,500

350 50
0

5,850 5,500 6,000

400 55
0

20
0

500 50
0800 1,
00

0

5,3005,9005,4005,9004,9005,500

20
0

Route 128 Southbound: Washington Street, Woburn to Routes 3 and 3A, Burlington
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

800



Int. 39
North Avenue

Int. 37
Interstate 93

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 38
Route 28

7/08

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

9,
00

0

35,500

14,0003,
50

0

46,00032,00035,00036,00032,50032,500

4,5001,
00

03,5002,
00

0 5,000

14
,0

00

74,000

28,0007,
00

0

95,00067,00063,50065,00059,00056,000

6,5001,
50

06,0002,
50

0

18,000

19
,0

00

86,000

28,50011
,5

00

103,00074,50076,00078,00073,50074,000

7,0002,
00

04,5005,
00

0

22,000

39,500 30,50034,50030,500

4,0002,
00

0

70,000 56,00061,50054,000

7,5002,
00

0

83,000 64,00078,50069,500

9,0004,
50

0

Route 128 Northbound: I-93, Woburn, to North Avenue, Wakefield
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

2007 AWDT 

19
,0

00

84,000

28,00012
,0

00

100,00072,00078,00079,50075,50077,000

7,0001,
50

04,0004,
50

0

18,000

85,000 66,00080,00072,000

8,0005,
00

0



Int. 39
North Avenue

Int. 37
Interstate 93

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 38
Route 28

7/08

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Northbound: I-93, Woburn, to North Avenue, Wakefield
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

3,700 3,0003,5003,200

30010
0

4,700 3,5004,5004,000

50030
0

4,700 3,5004,5003,900

60030
0

4,500 3,5004,3003,750

55025
0

70
0

3,900

1,60060
0

4,9003,3003,4503,5003,4003,300

25050

10010
0 900

1,
20

0

4,900

1,60070
0

5,8004,2004,3004,4004,2004,300

40010
020030
0

1,400

1,
20

0

4,700

1,50080
0

5,4003,9004,3004,4004,2004,200

40010
020030
0

1,200

1,
00

0

4,500

1,40080
0

5,1003,7004,1504,2504,0504,000

35010
020025
0

1,000



Int. 39
North Avenue

Int. 37
Interstate 93

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 38
Route 28

7/08Route 128 Northbound: I-93, Woburn, to North Avenue, Wakefield
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

6,500 5,2006,1005,500

60040
0

6,500 5,2006,2005,700

50045
0

6,500 5,2006,2005,700

50050
0

5,850 4,5005,5505,100

45040
0

1,
30

0

6,600

1,80090
0

7,5005,7006,0006,1005,8005,900

50010
030030
0

1,400

1,
30

0

6,400

1,70080
0

7,3005,6006,0006,1005,8006,150

50010
030040
0

1,200

1,
30

0

6,400

1,80090
0

7,3005,5006,0006,1005,8006,200

50010
030040
0

1,200

1,
35

0

5,700

1,80080
0

6,7004,9005,4005,5005,2005,500

450

10
0

30035
0

1,200



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 39
North Avenue

Int. 37
Interstate 93

Int. 38
Route 28

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

36,000

8,000

48,000

3,500 12
,0

001,000 4,
50

0

38,00033,50034,500

62,000

13,000

90,000

7,000 28
,0

001,500 7,
00

0

65,00058,00059,500

69,000

17,000

97,000

11,000 28
,0

002,000 7,
50

0

78,50071,00073,000
5,000

4,500

80,000

23
,0

00

80,000 103,000

6,
50

0

7,
50

0

73,50065,50070,000
2,000

2,000

2,500

2,500

39,500

6,
00

0

40,000 46,000

3,
50

0

4,
00

0

36,00030,50032,500

69,000

19
,0

00

77,000 96,000

6,
50

0

7,
00

0

62,50052,50055,000

Route 128 Southbound: North Avenue, Wakefield, to I-93, Reading
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

2007 AWDT 

71,000

18,500

97,500

12,500 26
,5

002,000 7,
00

0

82,00075,00077,000

4,000

4,500

83,500

19
,0

00

79,000 98,000

5,
50

0

7,
50

0

78,00069,50074,000



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 39
North Avenue

Int. 37
Interstate 93

Int. 38
Route 28

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

Route 128 Southbound: North Avenue, Wakefield, to I-93, Reading
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

200

300

250

400

6,200

1,
10

0

5,800 6,900

40
0

30
0

5,8005,4005,700

5,500

1,
10

0

5,600 6,700
50

0

35
0

5,0004,4004,800

5,600

1,300

7,100

600 1,
50

0100 40
0

6,0005,6005,700

4,800

800

6,400

700 1,
60

0100 60
0

5,2504,6504,750

4,700

800

6,300

800 1,
60

0100 60
0

5,3004,7004,800

4,700

1,100

6,300

700 1,
60

0100 40
0

5,2004,8004,900

200

300

5,400

1,
50

0

5,200 6,700

40
040

0

5,0004,5004,800

300

400

5,500

1,
50

0

5,500 7,000

50
0

40
0

5,0004,4004,800

9-10 AM



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 39
North Avenue

Int. 37
Interstate 93

Int. 38
Route 28

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

4-5 PM

150

300

200

300

5,900

1,
20

0

5,200 6,400

40
0

55
0

5,5004,8005,100

5,900

1,
20

0

5,300 6,500
45

0

60
0

5,4504,8005,100

4,900

1,200

6,400

1,000 1,
50

0150 45
0

5,6505,2005,350

5,000

1,200

6,500

900 1,
50

0150 42
0

5,6505,2505,400

5,000

1,400

6,500

900 1,
50

0150 40
0

5,7505,3505,500

4,100

1,200

5,600

700 1,
50

0100 40
0

4,6504,2504,350

200

250

4,800

1,
10

0

4,400 5,500

35
0

50
0

4,4503,8504,100

300

300

5,900

1,
40

0

5,100 6,500

45
0

60
0

5,4504,9005,200

6-7 PM

Route 128 Southbound: North Avenue, Wakefield, to I-93, Woburn
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007



Int. 41
Main Street

Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 40
Route 129

Int. 42
Salem Street

Int. 43
Walnut Street

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

4,500

1,
50

0

1,
50

0

29,500

3,5003,
50

0

28,000 30,000

7,000

2,
00

0

2,
50

0

49,000

6,0005,
00

0

46,500 51,000

7,500

3,
00

0

4,
00

0

70,000

7,0008,
00

0

66,000 71,500
2,000 1,

00
0 3,500

29,000 32,500 29,000 32,50026,500 25,000

4,500 1,
00

0 5,000

50,000 55,000 50,000 56,00044,000 42,000

5,500 2,
00

0 5,500

69,500 75,000 67,000 74,00065,500 62,500

Route 128 Northbound: Route 129, Wakefield, to Walnut Street, Lynnfield
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

2007 AWDT 

6,500

3,
00

0

4,
50

0

73,500

7,0007,
50

0

69,000 74,500

5,500 2,
00

0 5,000

72,500 77,500 70,000 77,00070,000 67,000



Int. 41
Main Street

Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 40
Route 129

Int. 42
Salem Street

Int. 43
Walnut Street

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Northbound: Route 129, Wakefield, to Walnut Street, Lynnfield
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

250 10
0 100

3,400 3,500 3,100 3,3003,100 3,000

400

10
0 15

0

3,400

20040
0

3,250 3,500

500 20
0 200

4,600 4,800 4,000 4,3004,400 4,200

400

20
0 30

0

4,600

30080
0

4,300 4,800

500 20
0 200

4,400 4,600 3,900 4,2004,200 4,000

400

20
0 30

0

4,400

30070
0

4,100 4,600
450 10
0 200

4,000 4,200 3,700 4,0003,750 3,600

300

15
0 25

0

3,900

30050
0

3,650 4,100



Int. 41
Main Street

Route/Lane Schematic

7/08

Int. 40
Route 129

Int. 42
Salem Street

Int. 43
Walnut Street

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

300 10
0 400

5,500 5,900 5,300 5,9005,400 5,100

600

30
0 40

0

5,700

60060
0

5,300 5,600

300 10
0 500

5,600 6,100 5,550 6,1505,600 5,300

600

30
0 50

0

5,900

60055
0

5,400 5,700

300 10
0 500

5,700 6,200 5,600 6,2006,000 5,600

500

40
0 60

0

6,100

60060
0

5,500 5,800
250 10
0 450

5,100 5,550 5,000 5,5005,200 4,900

450

30
0 40

0

5,350

50055
0

4,950 5,200

Route 128 Northbound: Route 129, Wakefield, to Walnut Street, Lynnfield
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 41
Main Street

Int. 40
Route 129

Int. 42
Salem Street

Int. 43
Walnut Street

1974 AWDT 

1986 AWDT 

1998 AWDT 

30,000

52,000

68,500

32,500

Route 128 Southbound: Walnut Street, Lynnfield, to Route 129, Wakefield
AWDT Traffic Flow Diagrams: 1974, 1986, 1998, and 2007

55,000

70,000

3,500 3,
50

0

29,00032,50029,00028,00029,500

1,000 3,
50

01,5004,
50

0

2,
00

0

25,00026,500

1,500

6,000 6,
00

0

49,00055,00050,50048,00051,000

1,500 4,
50

03,0005,
00

0

4,
00

0

46,00049,000

3,000

7,500 7,
00

0

63,00070,50066,00064,50068,500

2,500 4,
50

04,0006,
00

0

4,
00

0
62,50066,000

3,500

2007 AWDT 

71,000 74,000

7,000 7,
50

0

66,50073,50069,00066,00070,500

2,000 4,
50

04,5006,
50

0

5,
00

0

65,00068,000

3,000



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 41
Main Street

Int. 40
Route 129

Int. 42
Salem Street

Int. 43
Walnut Street

5,400

4,600

4,400

4,400

6-7 AM

7-8 AM

8-9 AM

9-10 AM

Route 128 Southbound: Walnut Street, Lynnfield, to Route 129, Wakefield
AM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

500 50
0

5,2005,7005,3005,3005,650

100 40
035050
0

10
0

5,1505,400

250

5,700

550 60
0

4,2004,7504,4004,5005,100

200 35
060040
0

10
0

4,7005,200

500

4,800

500 60
0

4,2004,7004,3004,2004,800

100 40
060040
0

20
0

4,4004,800

400

4,800

350 50
0

4,3004,6504,3004,2004,450

100 35
025035
0

20
0

4,1004,300

200

4,800



7/08

Route/Lane Schematic

Int. 41
Main Street

Int. 40
Route 129

Int. 42
Salem Street

Int. 43
Walnut Street

Route 128 Southbound: Walnut Street, Lynnfield, to Route 129, Wakefield
PM Peak Period Traffic Flow Diagrams: 2007

5,200

5,400

4,050

5,100

3-4 PM

4-5 PM

5-6 PM

6-7 PM

4-5 PM

600 50
0

4,6005,2004,9504,7005,000

150 25
030050
0

40
0

4,5004,700

200

5,100

600 40
0

4,7005,3005,0504,6504,900

150 25
025040
0

55
0

4,5004,700

200

5,100

650 35
0

4,8505,5005,2504,6504,900

150 25
025040
0

75
0

4,5004,700

200

5,200

450 40
0

3,7004,1503,9003,6003,800

150 25
020035
0

45
0

3,4503,600

150

4,100


	Route 128 WEST_NW

